PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Grade MM 1300 (Non Watermarked)

Recipe 100% Wood Pulp -

Properties

Grammage

Thickness

Permeability

Filler

Tensile Strength

Stretch

Whiteness

Opacity

Humidity

- Characteristics determined in conditioned laboratory - 50% RH /T = 23° /1S0 187.

Remarks

Unit

%

pm

cu

%

daN/30mm

%

%

%

%

Target

13,5

210

10

3.3

1.4

76

21

3.5

Min

13

180

73

19

Max

14

240

24

Ryo Base Paper

CV% max

Test Method

ISO 536

ISO 20534

ISO 2965

DIN 54370

ISO 1924

ISO 1924

ISO 2470

ISO 2471

OnLine

Comments

On 10 layers

Tolerances (Min & Max) are given for the average, obtained on a mother roll



